it s meet ing held on August 23, 2019, which commenced at 4.30 PM and concluded at 6.....1S: PM, has
approved a proposal to buy back of upto 10,00,000 (Ten Lacs only) full y paid up Equity Shares of the
Company of Rs.I 0 each being 8.23 % of the total paid-up equity share capit al, for an aggregate amount
not exceeding Rs. 11,00,00,000 Crores (Rupees Eleven Crores only) excluding t ransaction costs viz.
brokerage, app licable taxes such as securit ies t ransaction tax, GsT, stamp duty, any expenses incurred or
to be incurred for the Buyback viz. filing fees, advisory/ legal fees, public anno uncement publicat ion